PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2706523

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---------------------|--------|-----------------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | LETTERS TESTAMENTARY | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| | | | lame | Execution Date | |
| ESTATE OF JOSEPH M. SALKELD 09/22/2009 | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | DEANA S. SALKELD | | | | |
| Street Address: | 831 OLD JUSTIN ROAD | | | | |
| City: | ARGYLE | | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 76226 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | |
| Patent Number: 7 | | 776654 | 545 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (214)653-2401 | | | | | |
| Phone: 2146532400 | | | | | |
| Email: SCOTT@GRIGGSLAW.COM | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: SCOTT T GRIGGS Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 204 | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 1035.1001 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | SCOTT T. GRIGGS | | |
| Signature: | | | /Scott Griggs, Reg. #48331/ | | |
| Date: | | | 01/30/2014 | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Letters_Testamentary#page1.tif source=Letters_Testamentary#page2.tif | | | | | |

NOTICE OF LETTERS TESTAMENTARY AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Deana S. Salkeld**, an individual residing 831 Old Justin Road, Argyle, Texas 76226, (hereinafter "Owner") is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the improvements comprehended by the following invention (hereinafter the "Patent Property"):

• U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/549,077, filed on October 12, 2006, entitled "Safety Lid and Method for Use of Same," in the name of Joseph M. Salkeld, now United States Patent No. 7,766,545 issued on August 3, 2010;

WHEREAS, Owner, by way of Letters Testamentary effective September 22, 2009 and official documents filed in the matter of the Estate of Joseph Mark Salkeld filed thereafter, was assigned the interest of Joseph Mark Salkeld, deceased, in the Patent Property; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this instrument to memorialize the ownership of the Patent Property in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that Deana S. Salkeld owns the Patent Property.

NOTICE OF LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

PR-2009-00703

Ş

ş

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DENTON

I, Cynthia Mitchell, County Clerk and Clerk of the Probate County Court of Denton County, Texas, do hereby certify that on this the 22nd day of September, 2009, DEANA SWEET SALKELD was duly appointed by said Court as INDEPENDENT EXECUTOR of the Estate of Joseph Mark Salkeld, **Deceased**.

I further certify that SHE qualified as such on this the 22nd day of September, 2009, as the law requires, and that said appointment is in full force and effect at this date.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL of office at Denton, Texas, this on this the 22nd day of September, 2009

CYNTHIA MITCHELL COUNTY CLERK,

DENTON COUNTY, TEXAS

BY:

Nathan Bransford, Deputy Clerk